TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS 

Currently, the District boundary is adjacent to Lee Vista Boulevard, a major collector road. 

Additionally, the District’s eastern boundary abuts State Road 417. The proposed roadway 

improvements within the District include approximately six thousand six hundred (6,600) 

linear feet of 4-lane roadway known as Econlockhatchee Trail, which provides north-south 

interconnectivity with the existing east-west collector roadway (Lee Vista Boulevard) and 

access to future residential areas, and support development within the District as well as